

महस्य-Consist of Road Form-509 Mendabai

Paschim Tala - SC

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

अनुसूची ५५

Agreement - No. 611 SPD/2021-22 - DIVISION

Agreement - Value - 1,90,58,800.00

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

अनुसूची ५५

682
029/21

8th and final bill

86

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Constn of Road from 509 to Grendabari Paschim side.					
Agency:- Ncha Enterprises					
Agreement No:- GI SBD/2021-22					
Date of Commencement:- 02/03/2021					
Date of Completion:- 01/09/2022					
Further measurement					NIL
Abstract of Cost					

1.00	Pl & fixing of working benchmark pillar—eb				
2.00	No. O.V.T M.B.P. - (76)				
	@ 4112.24/each - Rs. 8224.00				
②	Pl & fixing of Reference pillar—eb				
5.00	No. O.V.T M.B.P. - (76)				
	@ 1884.02/each - Rs. 9420.00				
②	2 Clearing and Grubbing road land—eb				
0.93	Hect O.V.T M.B.P. - (76)				
	@ 52970.33/Hect - Rs. 49262.00				
③	3 Excavation for road				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
way in Soil — el					
10.00 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (71)					
@ 26.57 / m ³ — R.					256.00
(4) / 4 Const ⁿ of embankment					
— el					
6.00 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (77)					
@ 26.57 / m ³ — R.					159.00
(5) / 5 Const ⁿ of embankment					
— el					
110.44 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (77)					
@ 143.06 / m ³ — R.					15799.00
(6) / 6 Const ⁿ of Subgrade					
& Shoulder — el					
3028.74 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (77)					
@ 191.76 / m ³ — R.					580791.00
(7) / 7 Const ⁿ of embankment					
— el					
1328.45 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (77)					
@ 190.07 / m ³ — R.					252498.00
(8) / 8 Const ⁿ of C.S.B					
with metal — el					
937.69 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (77)					
@ 2915.93 / m ³ — R.					2734238.00
(9) / 9 Pl. layng. Spreading					
& Compacting C.B.M					
C.S.—(11) — el					
380.11 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (77)					
@ 3750.19 / m ³ — R.					1425485.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) 10 Pl & Applying Primer Coat with (SS-1)-eh					
3920.63m ² O.V.T M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 44.63/m ² - R.					174972.00
(11) 11 Pl & Applying tack Coat with (PS-1)-eh					
3920.63m ² O.V.T M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 15.43/m ² - R.					60495.00
(12) 12 Pl, laying and rolling of Close graded-eh					
3920.63m ² O.V.T M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 213.83/m ² - R.					838348.00
(13) 13 Const? of P.C.L. M30 in Pavement-eh					
183.60m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 6742.83/m ³ - R.					1237983.00
(14) 14 Pl & laying Solid layer on prepared Subgrade-eh					
282.50m ² O.V.T M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 507.59/m ² - R.					143394.00
(15) 15 As ordinary kilometers Stone Stone (Precast)-					
3.00 No. O.V.T M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 2202.69/each - R.					6608.00
(16) 16 20cm Stone (Precast)-					
6.00 No. O.V.T M.B.P. - (29)					
@ 602.44/each - R.					3615.00
(17) 17 ST/P Project board					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Citizen board -					
4.00 Nos. O.V.T. MBP - (29)					
@ 9681.75/each - Rs. 38722.00					
(17) 18 PL RCC MIS					
grade boundary all brick					
24.00 Nos. O.V.T. MBP - (29)					
@ 505.90/each - Rs. 12141.00					
(18) 1965 Geo - equilateral					
8 triangle board -					
8.00 Nos. O.V.T. MBP - (29)					
@ 3706.36/each - Rs. 29651.00					
(19) 600 x 450 rectangular					
board -					
4.00 Nos. O.V.T. MBP - (29)					
@ 4805.84/each - Rs. 19323.00					
(20) 900 - Side octagon					
board -					
2.00 Nos. O.V.T. MBP - (29)					
@ 8682.94/each - Rs. 17366.00					
(21) 20 Road marking on					
B.T Surface - Etz					
204.90 m ² O.V.T. MBP - (29)					
@ 721.95/m ² - Rs. 147927.00					
(22) 21 Road marking on					
C.C. Surface - Etz					
60.00 m ² O.V.T. MBP - (29)					
@ 810.84/m ² - Rs. 48650.00					
(23) 22 Planting of trees					
by road - Etz					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
100.00m ² O.V.T. RIB P-(80)					
@ 844.59/each—P.					84459.00
(22) 22 Elw in excavation for str—El					
60.50m ² O.V.T. RIB P-(80)					
@ 279.09/m ² —P.					16858.00
(23) 24 Ph P.C. M15 in found ⁿ —El					
9.80m ² O.V.T. RIB P-(80)					
@ 5380.79/m ² —P.					52732.00
(24) 25 Ph P.C. M20 in found ⁿ —El					
67.48m ² O.V.T. RIB P-(80)					
@ 6147.77/m ² —P.					414852.00
(25) 26 Ph & lagging P.C. pipe Nps—El					
15.00m ² O.V.T. RIB P-(80)					
@ 3906.87/m ² —P.					58603.00
(26) 27 Painty on parapet wall—El					
41.28m ² O.V.T. RIB P-(80)					
@ 100.76/m ² —P.					4159.00
(27) 28 Elw in excavation for found ⁿ —El					
498.40m ² O.V.T. RIB P-(80)					
@ 279.09/m ² —P.					139098.00
(28) 29+44 Ph P.C. M15 in open found ⁿ —El					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
53.33m ² O.V.T. M.B.P. (80)					
@ 5380.79/m ² - R.					286957.00
(28) 35+30 PL PCC R120					
in land - E12					
132.77m ² O.V.T. M.B.P. (80)					
@ 5948.43/m ² - R.					789723.00
(30) 31+46 S/F/P H4SD bar					
rein ^d in S13 - E12					
5.105MT O.V.T. M.B.P. (80)					
@ 51487.06/MT - R.					262841.00
(30) 34+49 PL R.C.C. M35					
in S13 - E12					
181.59m ² O.V.T. M.B.P. (80)					
@ 6764.06/m ² - R.					1228285.00
(32) 32+35 S/F/P H4SD bar					
rein ^d in S13 - E12					
15.60MT O.V.T. M.B.P. (80)					
@ 51633.05/MT - R.					805425.00
(33) 32+47 PL PCC M25 in					
Sub S15 - E12					
93.15m ² O.V.T. M.B.P. (80)					
@ 6147.77/m ² - R.					572665.00
(34) 32 PL weep holes - E12					
36.00No O.V.T. M.B.P. (80)					
@ 110.64/each - R.					3983.00
(35) 36 PL Backfill bed					
about - E12					
32.98m ² O.V.T. M.B.P. (80)					
@ 752.08/m ² - R.					24804.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(37) 38+52 pl & laying filter media — E12					
86.58 m ³ O.V.T. M.B.P. — (82)					
@ 3152.87/m ³ — R. 748196.00					
(38) 38+53 pl R.C.C. M30 in Super str — E12					
102.04 m ³ O.V.T. M.B.P. — (82)					
@ 7332.38/m ³ — R. 748196.00					
(39) 39+54 STFLD HYSD bars scaffolding in S/S — E12					
10.61 m ³ O.V.T. M.B.P. — (82)					
@ 52762.93/m ³ — R. 559815.00					
(40) 40+55 pl parapet wall Constn					
M25 — E12					
11.47 m ³ O.V.T. M.B.P. — (82)					
@ 6147.77/m ³ — R. 70515.00					
(41) 42+52 pl Drainage Spout Complete — E12					
16.00 m ³ O.V.T. M.B.P. — (82)					
@ 422.26/cum — R. 6756.00					
(42) 5 pl Back filling bed about — E12					
166.72 m ³ O.V.T. M.B.P. — (83)					
@ 752.08/m ³ — R. 125386.00					
(43) 58 pl & laying Cement Concrete wearing course — E12					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
14.07 m ³ O.V.T. 11B P - (83)					
(43) 59 pl. RCC 1130 grade approach slab - E/L					168832.0
14.07 m ³ O.V.T. 11B P - (83)					
(42) 60 pl. RCC 1115 in levelly course - E/L					140285.0
7.04 m ³ O.V.T. 11B P - (83)					
(45) 61 E/L in excavation for found ⁿ - E/L					40931.0
524.37 m ³ O.V.T. 11B P - (83)					
(46) 62 Pl. 8 layer boulders open for bed protection - E/L					146346.0
67.20 m ³ O.V.T. 11B P - (83)					
(47) 63 pl. RCC 1120 in found ⁿ - E/L					204342.0
13.63 m ³ O.V.T. 11B P - (84)					
(48) 64 pl. RCC 1115 m open bed - E/L					73340.0
83.08 m ³ O.V.T. 11B P - (84)					
(49) 65 pl. RCC 1115 m open bed - E/L					494200.0

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(47) 25 p2 8 Casing R.C.C.					
Pipe duct 300 — E12					
22.50m 10.7 MB P — (87)					
@ 934.93/m — R.					21036.00
(50) 9.36 Painting on parapet wall — E12					
78.33m ³ 10.7 MB P — (87)					
@ 100.76/m ³ — R.					7892.00
					R. 15682588.00
Add 18x G.S. T — R.					2822866.00
Add 1x L.C.S.S. — R.					156826.00
Add 10x S. Sec — R.					165911.00
					R. 18828191.00
less 0.01% below — R.					1883.00
					R. 18826308.00
less P/V Payment — R.					17885446.00
					R. 940862.00
<u>R.</u> 11/10/25 DE <u>R.</u> 11/10/25 AE					